508614466 06/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI316130

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
Yi-Lu Chang			04/13/2017	
Qi Wang			03/31/2017	
Michael Helander			03/31/2017	
Jacky Qiu			04/13/2017	
Zhibin Wang			03/31/2017	
Thomas Lever			12/17/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Company Name:		mionics Inc.		
Street Address:	3415 A	merican Drive		
Internal Address:	Unit 1			
City:	Missisauga			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	L4V 1T	4		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number]	
Application Number:		16279930		
		10279950		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		2026725399		
) the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2026725300				
	IPDocketing@foley.com			
Email:				
		Mark J. Danielson		
Correspondent Name:		Mark J. Danielson Foley & Lardner LLP		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		Foley & Lardner LLP	20007-5109	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		Foley & Lardner LLP 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600	20007-5109	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		Foley & Lardner LLP 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	20007-5109	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		Foley & Lardner LLP 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 114246-0136	20007-5109	

508614466

PATENT REEL: 067808 FRAME: 0251

Total Attachments: 4 source=114246-0263 Assignment#page1.tif source=114246-0263 Assignment#page2.tif source=114246-0263 Assignment#page3.tif source=114246-0263 Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Yi-Lu CHANG; Qi WANG; Michael HELANDER; Jacky QIU; Zhibin WANG; Thomas LEVER

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", whose full post office addresses are, respectively,

11 Wharton Square, Scarborough, ON, M1V 4M8, Canada

880 Grandview Way, Unit # 709 North York, ON, M2N 7B2, Canada

298 Jarvis Street, Suite 904 Toronto, ON, M5B 2M4, Canada

1055 Bay Street, Unit # 1711 Toronto, ON, M5S 3A3, Canada

44 St. Joseph Street, Unit # 1102 Toronto, ON, M4Y 2W4, Canada

260 Queen's Quay West, Unit # 2702 Toronto, ON, M5J 2N3, Canada

have made one or more inventions relating to and entitled:

METHOD FOR PATTERNING A COATING ON A SURFACE AND DEVICE INCLUDING A PATTERNED COATING

hereinafter referred to as the "Invention", as described in the application for Letters Patent identified as:

Country	Application Number	Filing Date
PCT	PCT/IB2016/056442	October 26, 2016

hereinafter referred to as the "Application";

AND WHEREAS,

OTI Lumionics Inc.

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", whose full post office address is

100 College Street, Unit 351, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5G 1L5

desires to acquire the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors confirm that they have, as of at least the filing date of the Application, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and for greater certainty, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, their entire right, title and interest for Canada, the

PATENT REEL: 067808 FRAME: 0253 United States and all other countries throughout <u>the World</u> in and to the Invention, together with their entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for the Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the Application, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on the Application, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made;

AND the Assignors, on behalf of themselves and their executors and administrators, do hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND the Assignors, on behalf of themselves and their executors and administrators, do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to amend this assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Application as may be needed to record this assignment.

[Signatures to follow on the next pages]

Assignor 1	Witness
Name	Name
Yi-Lu CHANG	Apoorva Kaushik
Signature Huln Chonz	Signature
Date	Date
April 13 2017	April 13 2017

Assignor 2	Witness
Name	Name
Qi WANG	YUDAI NAKAGAWA
Signature	Signature
O Way	Under religne
Date	Date
Mar, 31, 1217	March 31, 2017

Assignor 3	Witness
Name	Name
Michael HELANDER	YUDAI NAKAGAWA
Signature Michael Helsole	Signature Under Nelenge
Date Mar. 31, 2017	Date March 31, 2017

Assignor 5	Witness
Name	Name
Jacky QIU	Apoorva Kaushik
Signature	Signature
Date Apr 13,2017	Date Apr 13 2017

Assignor 6	Witness
Name	Name
Zhibin WANG	Zefu Dai
Signature	Signature
Wayto	Zens
Date	Date
Mar 31, 2017	Mour 3150, 2017

Assignor 7	Witness
Name	Name
Thomas LEVER	YUDAI NAKAGAWA
Signature	Signature Under M.
Date 77/12/2016	Date Der. 17, 2016

RECORDED: 06/22/2024